                   BCT2031
Low Power, Low Dropout,
RF-Linear Regulators
REV1.5
www.broadchip.com             Copyright © BROADCHIP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD   1
BCT2031
Low Power, Low Dropout, RF-Linear Regulators
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Cellular Telephones
Cordless Telephones
PCMCIA Cards
Modems
MP3 Player
Hand-Held Instruments
Portable/Battery-Powered Equipment
                   BCT2031
Low Power, Low Dropout,
RF-Linear Regulators
REV1.5
www.broadchip.com             Copyright © BROADCHIP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD   2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number VOUT(V) Package Type Temperature Range Marking QTY/Reel
BCT2031ELS12-TR 1.2 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C AAX 10000
BCT2031ELS15-TR 1.5 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C ABX 10000
BCT2031ELS18-TR 1.8 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C ACX 10000
BCT2031ELS25-TR 2.5 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C ADX 10000
BCT2031ELS28-TR 2.8 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C AEX 10000
BCT2031ELS29-TR 2.85 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C AFX 10000
BCT2031ELS30-TR 3 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C AGX 10000
BCT2031ELS33-TR 3.3 UTDFN1x1-4L -40°C to +85°C AHX 10000
 Note: "X" in Marking will be appeared as the batch code.
ORDER NUMBER
BCT2031 X XX XX -TR
Tape and Reel
Output Voltages:
12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V
18:1.8V
25:2.5V
28:2.8V
29:2.85V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
Package Type:
LS: UTDFN-1x1-4L
Operating Temperature Range:
E: -40℃ to +85℃
                   BCT2031
Low Power, Low Dropout,
RF-Linear Regulators
REV1.5
www.broadchip.com             Copyright © BROADCHIP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD   3
TAPING DESCRIPTION
                   BCT2031
Low Power, Low Dropout,
RF-Linear Regulators
REV1.5
www.broadchip.com             Copyright © BROADCHIP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD   4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IN to GND.......................................................-0.3V to 6V
EN to GND……………....................................-0.3V to VIN
OUT to GND.........................................-0.3V to (VIN+0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration.................................Infinite
Power Dissipation, PD@TA=25℃
UTDFN1x1-4L..........................................................0.4W
Package Thermal Resistance
UTDFN1x1-4L, θJA.............................................280℃/W
Junction Temperature..............................................150℃
Operating Temperature Range.................-40℃ to +85℃
Storage Temperature Range....................-65℃ to 150℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).....................260℃
ESD Susceptibility
HBM.....................................................................4000V
MM.........................................................................400V